passed by the respondent no. 2 and further has prayed for  

issuing a writ, order of direction in the nature of mandamus 

commanding the respondent to give a clear and correct account  

to the petitioner as he is ready to deposit the entire recovery 

amount of RS. 82,106/- (Rupees Eighty Two Thousand One 

Hundred and Six Only). 

The present writ petition arises from the recovery 

certificate/notice issued by the Tehsildar, Tehsil Bazpur under 

Rule 23 and a sale proclamation under Section 284, 286 of the 

U.P.Z.A. and LR Act, 1950 for recovery of Rs. 82,106/- dated